
 
CYTD Key Volumes

Actual to Actual Comparison
For Period Ending April 30, 2024

CURRENT MONTH CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE

CY2024 CY2023 CY2024 CY2023 ACTUAL PERCENT
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE VARIANCE

PIER CONTAINERS
16,005 16,321 North Charleston Terminal 52,100 71,463 (19,363) U -27.10% U

103,835 102,950 Wando Welch Terminal 413,867 374,719 39,148 F 10.45% F
0 301 Hugh Leatherman Terminal 0 9,771 (9,771) U -100.00% U

119,840 119,572 Total Pier Containers 465,967 455,953 10,014 F 2.20% F

TEUs
106,877 101,024 Loaded Import 417,997 395,283 22,714 F 5.75% F
59,220 62,062 Loaded Export 240,139 243,246 (3,107) U -1.28% U
1,538 2,843 Empty Import 7,530 10,412 (2,882) U -27.68% U

47,424 48,172 Empty Export 176,689 174,901 1,788 F 1.02% F
215,058 214,101 Total TEUs 842,355 823,842 18,514 F 2.25% F

INLAND PORT RAIL MOVES
16,105 13,425 Greer 61,558 51,692 9,866 F 19.09% F
4,730 3,752 Dillon 15,859 15,446 413 F 2.67% F

20,835 17,177 Total Rail Moves 77,417 67,138 10,279 F 15.31% F

PIER TONS
Breakbulk Business Segment

258 460 North Charleston Terminal 814 4,999 (4,185) U -83.72% U
87,505 61,722 Columbus Street Terminal 279,078 255,940 23,138 F 9.04% F

0 0 Union Pier Terminal 0 0 0 F 0.00% F
393 336 Wando Welch Terminal 1,946 785 1,161 F 147.87% F

0 1,629 Hugh Leatherman Terminal 0 4,479 (4,479) U -100.00% U
0 0 Veterans Terminal 0 0 0 F 0.00% F

88,156 64,148 Total 281,838 266,203 15,635 F 5.87% F

CRUISE PASSENGERS
17,165 25,141 Passengers Embarked 79,486 86,747 (7,261) U -8.37% U
2,829 801 Passengers  Port-of-Call 13,680 11,306 2,374 F 21.00% F

19,994 25,942 Total Passengers 93,166 98,053 (4,887) U -4.98% U

VEHICLES
14,559 11,239 Pier Vehicles Received Export 60,438 53,434 7,004 13.11% F
3,559 1,718 Pier Vehicles Delivered Import 8,850 4,400 4,450 101.14% F

18,118 12,957 Total Pier Vehicles 69,288 57,834 11,454 F 19.80% F

F = Favorable
U = Unfavorable
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